Appendix no. 98/2022 to the Order of the Rector of the MUB of 11.10.2022.
Białystok, dated 2022
Medical University of Bialystok ul. Kilińskiego 1 15-089 Białystok
Request for funding for the purchase of access to the educational platform preparing for the Medical Final Examination/ Dental Final Examination ¹
To be completed by the Applicant:
Name/s, surname: Field and year of study ¹ : Dentistry – year V of study Medicine – year VI of study PESEL/NIP: Date of birth: Address details (country, voivodship, poviat, commune, street, house number, apartment number, city, code, telephone number):
Name of the tax office competent according to the address of residence:
Bank account number:
Information about the purchased access to the educational platform preparing for the Medical Final Examination/ Dental Final Examination Platform name: Date of purchase: Gross purchase price:
I attach the following proof of purchase to the application: 1
(Applicant's signature)
Shall be completed by the University:
The application meets the requirements set out in §1 sec. 1
(date and signature of the Dean's office employee)
The grant was awarded in the gross amount PLN
(date and signature of the Bursar or an authorized employee of the Bursary)

¹ Mark the appropriate

Information on the processing of the personal data of a student submitting an application for co-financing the purchase of access to the educational platform by the Medical University of Bialystok

In accordance with art. 13 of the General Data Protection Regulation of 27 April 2016 (hereinafter referred to as GDPR) Medical University of Bialystok informs that:

- 1) The administrator of your Personal Data is the Medical University of Bialystok with its headquarters at ul. Kilińskiego 1, 15-089 Białystok, represented by the Rector,
- 2) Contact the Data Protection Officer at the Medical University of Bialystok, email address: iod@umb.edu.pl,
- 3) Your personal data will be processed in order to obtain funding for the purchase of access to the educational platform on the basis of Art. 6 sec. 1 letter b of GDPR,
- 4) Your personal data will be disclosed only to persons authorised by the Data Controller, to an IT company operating an ERP system, cooperating with the Medical University of Bialystok on the basis of a trust agreement,
- 5) Your personal data will be stored for a period of 6 years from the moment you receive funding or refuse to receive funding,
- 6) you have the right to: request the Data Administrator to access personal data, the right to rectify, delete or limit processing, as well as the right to transfer data,
- 7) you have the right to lodge a complaint with the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection, ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warsaw, when it is justified that your personal data are processed by the Data Administrator in accordance with the GDPR,
- 8) providing personal data is voluntary, but necessary to obtain funding,
- 9) Based on the personal data provided, no automated decisions will be made, including profiling.